## CITY OF CEDARBURG RESOLUTION NO. 2021-14

## A Resolution Honoring Jay Buntrock

WHEREAS, Jay Buntrock has completed twenty years of employment with the City of Cedarburg as the Custodian; and

WHEREAS, during his twenty years, Jay Buntrock has conscientiously and capably served the City of Cedarburg and its citizens and has been dedicated to the highest principles of community service; and

WHEREAS, Jay Buntrock added the Police Department to his daily routine in 2010; and

WHEREAS, Jay Buntrock is to be commended for his tireless effort and flexibility in maintaining the City Hall complex and the Police Department building. He diligently watched the scheduled activities in the meeting rooms and always prepared them accordingly; and

WHEREAS, Jay Buntrock showed exceptional performance during elections, festivals, and special events in the Senior Center and Community Gym to keep the buildings to the level of excellence that Cedarburg expects; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of the City of Cedarburg have greatly benefited from the exceptional pride Jay Buntrock has taken in his day-to-day activities; and his integrity, courtesy and professionalism have earned him the respect of the community, his coworkers, and peers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Cedarburg and the citizens of the City join in expressing their sincere appreciation to Jay Buntrock for his contributions to the City of Cedarburg operations and maintenance and extend their best wishes to him for a well-deserved and enjoyable retirement.

Passed and adopted this 30th day of August 2021.

Michael J. O'Keefe, Mayor

Attest:

Tracie Sette, City Clerk